UNOFFICIAL C 3 4770131 18 081 Page 1 of 2001-10-25 09:53:46

Cook County Recorder

23.50

LOAN NO.: 3504529 Recording Requested By: Household Finance Corp 577 Lamont Road Elmhurst, IL 60126

Prepared by: HARRIETTE GRAHAM

RELEASE DEED

WHEREAS,

Original Trustor is:

DANIEL E CORDREY, ANGELEA CORDREY

Original Trustee is: -

Original Beneficiary is: -WESTMARK MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Recorded in COOLS County, Illinois as

Document No. 00534100, in Volume N/A, Page N/A: Deed of Trust 06/13/2000;

PIN: 13-12-234-010-1008 Principle Sum: 128250

Payable to the order of bearer, or

WHEREAS, the undersigned Beneficiary desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in place and stead of -.

Now, therefore, the undersigned hereby substitutes itself as Trust e under said Deed of Trust and does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the Estate now held by it hereunder.

Date: August 27, 20017

MORTGAGE EXECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS

Maria Cervantes, Asst. Vice President

State of Illinois County of Dupage

32 C/64 On August 27, 2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, personally known to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the wit in instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

HARRIETTE GRAHAM, Notary Public/Commission Expires: 06/12/2004

DANIEL E CORDREY, ANGELEA CORDREY When recorded, please return to:

2422 W FARRAGUT # 1A CHICAGO, IL 60625

OFFICIAL SEAL HARRIETTE GRAHAM Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 6/12/04

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

MBER 2422-1A II
ATED ON A SURVEY

LOT 7 IN GREENHOFF

VISION, A SUBDIVISION OF PA
AEAST W OF HE NORTHEAST W OF

JE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

NOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EX.

LARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS L
GETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTERL

EMENTS.

PIN # 13-12-234-010-1008